

New York State Network for Youth Success

Vision: That all of New York State's children and youth will have access to high-quality expanded learning and development opportunities that will support their success in school, college, work, and life.

Mission: To strengthen the commitment and capacity of communities, programs, and professionals to increase access to high-quality programs and services beyond the traditional classroom.

What Does The Network for Youth Success Do?

The Network for Youth Success convenes partners at the state and regional levels to support the expanded learning field and promote increased quality and availability of afterschool and summer programs, community schools, expanded learning time, and other expanded learning opportunities that support youth success.

WE ARE A NETWORK OF PROFESSIONALS

- Member Organization: Establishes a network to coordinate resources and existing capacity in the public, private, and nonprofit sectors in service to afterschool and other expanded learning programs.
- **Regional Networks:** Provides a central network share information and resources and support its nine regional network affiliates throughout the state. Additionally, we work closely with leading afterschool stakeholders in New York City.
- **Credential:** Administers the New York State School Age Care Credential allowing afterschool professionals to provide high-quality care and learning environments and to move up in their field.

ADVANCING QUALITY

- **Capacity Building:** Coordinates existing state and regional resources and develop new resources to increase access to and effectiveness of professional development and technical assistance.
- **Program Quality:** Promotes the adoption of a common system of quality standards and the development of capacity-building, assessment and evaluation tools linked to standards.
- Accreditation: Administers the New York State Afterschool Accreditation Program assuring the highest quality of afterschool programs, and standardizing across the afterschool space.
- **Conference:** Provides statewide annual training institute tailored to the needs of youth development professionals.

AND INCREASING ACCESS

- Statewide Policy Agenda: Convenes partners across the afterschool field to develop and advocate for public policies and practices that build a comprehensive and coordinated statewide afterschool system.
- Child Nutrition: Connects eligible providers with Federal reimbursement programs for healthy suppers and snacks.
- **STEM**: Facilitates connections between Regional Networks and other local science, technology, engineering, and math (STEM) sectors, including Pre-K-12 education, businesses, work force investment boards, libraries, science centers and related coalitions.

Albany 991 Broadway, Suite 205 Albany, NY 12204 518-694-0660 NetworkforYouthSuccess.org **Brooklyn** 81 Prospect Street, 2nd FI. Brooklyn, NY 11201 646-943-8671

Promoting young people's safety, learning, and healthy development beyond the traditional classroom.



Advisory Council	Board of Directors		
New York City Department of Education	President Kyle Stewart Alliance of New York State YMCAs	Jennifer Baumstein WMHT	Nekia Kemp Police Athletic League of Buffalo, Inc.
New York City Department of Youth & Community Development		Jim Bostic Nepperhan Community Center	Kimberly Luce Child and Adolescent Treatment Services
New York 21st CCLC Technical Assistance Resource Center	Vice President Jennifer Siaca Curry ExpandED Schools	Yvonne Brathwaite Partnership for After School Education	Jenn O'Connor Council for a Strong America
New York State Center for School Safety		Kathleen Clark Hudson City School District	Jane Quinn The Children's Aid Society
New York State Developmental Disabilities Council	Treasurer Kimberlee Berben Greenbush Child Caring, Inc.	Jackie Davis-Manigaulte Cornell University Cooperative Extension	Lynn Siebert Capital District YMCA
New York State Education Department	Secretary Susie Lupert American Camp Association	Mairead Hartmann University of Rochester	Andrew Turner Cornell University Cooperative Expansion
New York State Office of Children and Family Services	Past President Candace LaRue Candace LaRue and Associates	Janet Kelley Liaison to Youth Funding Foundations and Donors	Michelle Yanche Good Shepherd Services

Regional Networks

After-School Network of Western New York Capital Region Extended Learning Opportunities Expanded Learning Network of Broome and Tioga Expanded Learning Network of the Southern Tier Greater Rochester After-School Alliance

Network Staff

Kelly Sturgis Executive Director [t] 518.486.8556 Kelly@networkforyouthsuccess.org

Erin Broderick Capacity Building Director [t] 518.486.8567 Erin@networkforyouthsuccess.org

Network AmeriCorps VISTAs

Shannon Connolly Regional Network VISTA [t] 518.486.8567 Regional@networkforyouthsuccess.org Alli Lidie Associate Executive Director [t] 646.943.8671 Alli@networkforyouthsuccess.org

Timothy Fowler Professional Development Director [t] 518.486.8559 Timothy@networkforyouthsuccess.org Chris Netizey Policy Director [t] 518.486.8557 Chris@networkforyouthsuccess.org

Hudson Out-of-School Time Collaborative

Nassau Coalition of Youth Service Agencies

Wanye County Maximizing Out-of-School Time

Hudson Valley Afterschool Network

North Country Afterschool Network

Sara Cooper Policy Coordinator [t] 518.486-8557 Sara@networkforyouthsuccess.org

Elavarasi Joseph STEM VISTA [t] 518.486.8559 STEM@networkforyouthsuccess.org

Ligea Alexander Food Programs VISTA [t] 646.943.8671 Nutrition@networkforyouthsuccess.org

Albany 991 Broadway, Suite 205 Albany, NY 12204 518-694-0660 NetworkforYouthSuccess.org **Brooklyn** 81 Prospect Street, 2nd FI. Brooklyn, NY 11201 646-943-8671

Promoting young people's safety, learning, and healthy development beyond the traditional classroom.